## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA TAMPA DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Case No. 8:20-CV-325-T-35AEP

Plaintiff,

v.

BRIAN DAVISON, et al.,

Defendants.

128 E. DAVIS BLVD, LLC, et al.,

Relief Defendants.

NON-PARTY, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.'S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL RULE 3.01(G) WITH RESPECT TO BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.'S MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION [ECF 93]

Non-Party, Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank of America"), through undersigned counsel, hereby certifies that, with respect to Bank of America's Motion for Clarification, dated May 20, 2020 [ECF 93] (the "Motion for Clarification"), counsel for Bank of America, Liebler Gonzalez & Portuondo, has complied with M. D. Fla. L. R. 3.01(g) in conferring with both counsel for the Securities Exchange Commission, counsel for the Receiver and counsel for Defendant, Brian Davison, <u>prior</u> to filing the Motion for Clarification [ECF 93]. The parties were unable to reach a consensus to the relief requested in the Bank of America's Motion for Clarification [ECF 93] thus far. Further efforts to confer and attempt to resolve or narrow the matters at issue in the Motion for Clarification [ECF 93] shall be made.

Case No. 8:20-CV-325-T-35AEP

LIEBLER, GONZALEZ & PORTUONDO

Counsel for Non-Party, Bank of America, N.A. Courthouse Tower - 25th Floor 44 West Flagler Street Miami, FL 33130 (305) 379-0400

service@lgplaw.com

By: /s/ Jaimee L. Braverman

MIGUEL M. CORDANO Florida Bar No. 523682 mc@lgplaw.com JAIMEE L. BRAVERMAN Florida Bar No. 62452

ilb@lgplaw.com

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2020, I electronically caused the foregoing document to be filed with the Clerk of Court using CM/ECF. I also certify that the foregoing document is being served this day on all counsel of record in the manner specified via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF.

By: /s/ Jaimee L. Braverman

JAIMEE L. BRAVERMAN Florida Bar No. 62452